
 

Food Contact Statement 
For materials intended to come into contact with food 

 
PRODUCT Polythene Disposable Gloves 

BRAND NAME  Shield  

 

HPC Healthline UK Ltd hereby confirms that the above mentioned products are in 
compliance with the rules of: 

� Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

� LFGB – Food stuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code on 24 July 2009 (BGBI. 
l p 2205) last amendment of 09 December 2010 (BGBI l p 1934); §§ 30 and 31. 

 
and meet the demands of: 

� Commission Regulation (EC) 975/2009 of 19 October 2009 amending Directive 
2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact 
with foodstuffs. 

 

and were examined in accordance with: 

� Migration into food simulants according to the standard 80.30, 1-3 (EC) according to 
§64 of the Food stuffs and Animal Feed Code (LFGB). 

Simulant Used Limit Test Condition Result 

3% Acetic Acid 
(W/V)Aqueous Solution 

10 mg/dm² 70ºC : 2 Hours 2 mg/dm² 

Fatty Food Simulant - 
Rectified Olive Oil 

10 mg/dm² 70ºC : 2 Hours <1 mg/dm² 

 The limit of 10 mg/dm² was quoted for samples that were tested in sheet film or other 
material or articles which cannot be filled or for which it is impracticable to estimate the 
relationship between the surface area of such material and the quantity of food in 
contact therewith. 

 
 

 
Scott Prichard       02 July 2013 
Director 


